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In the Florviva Supreme Court

MRI ASSOCIATES OF TAMPA,
INC., d.b.a. Park Place MRI,

Petitioner,
VS. Fla. S. Ct. Case No. SC18-1390

STATE FARM MUTUAL Fla. 2d DCA Case No. 2D16-4036
AUTO. INS. CO.,

Respondent.
/

PETITIONER'S UNOPPOSED MOTION
TO EXPAND PAGE-LIMIT OF REPLY BRIEF

Pursuant to Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.300, the Petitioner, MRI
Associates of Tampa, Inc., doing business as Park Place MRI, moves to expand the

page limit of its reply brief by 1 page, and states:

1. This case is before the Court on a certified question of great public
importance.
2. The factual and legal issues in this case are complex and important, and

the record is voluminous.

3. The Respondent's answer brief on the merits is 46 pages long. In
addition, the amicus brie;f filed by American Property Casualty Insurance
Association and Personal Insurance Federation of Florida in support of the
Respondent is an édditional 2-0 pages long. Consequently, the Petitioner's reply brief

is responding to 66 pages. That 66 pages equates to 132% of the 50-page limit for
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answer briefs established by Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a)(5)(B).

4, After several drafts, the Petitioner's proposed reply brief is 16 pages
long, and a copy of that proposed reply brief is being filed simultaneously with this
motion. That 16 pages equates to about 107% of the 15-page limif for reply briefs
established by Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a)(5)}(B). Compared to
132% combined size the answer brief and amicus brief, the 107% size of the
proposed reply brief is reasonable.

5. Moreover, the 16th page of the proposed reply brief is entirely devoted
to argurﬁ.ents presented in response to the 20-page amicus brief.

6.  No party will be prejudiced if this motion is granted.

7. The undersigned attorney has communicated with the Respondent's
attorney (i.e., Naney A. Copperthwaite, Esquire), and is authorized to repfesent to
this Court ‘tha.t the Respondent does not object to the proposed 1-page expaneion
requested by this motion.

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner respectfully requests this Honorable Court to
expand the page limit of its reply brief by 1page, and to accept as filed the proposed
16-page reply brief filed along with this motion.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy hereof was
Electronically Filed with the Clerk of the Court, and Electronically Served on the
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following persons on this SV‘J day of JANY #@‘7 , 20 20 .

Counsel for State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company:

Chris W. Altenbernd, Esq. (Email: caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com; service-
caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com; amercado @bankerlopez.com), Banker Lopez
Gassler, P.A., 501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1700, Tampa, FL 33602;

D. Matthew Allen, Esq. (Email: mallen@cfjblaw.com; ejones@cfjblaw.com),
Carlton Fields, P.A., 4221 West Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 1000, Tampa, FL 33607,

Marcy Levine Aldrich, Esq. (Email: marcy.aldrich@akerman.com;
debra.atkinson@akerman.com), and Nancy A. Copperthwaite, Esq.
(nancy.copperthwaite@akerman.com), Akerman LLP, 98 Southeast Seventh
Street, Suite 1100, Miami, FL. 33131;

Kenneth P. Hazouri, Esq. (Email: kph47@dbksmn.com; Secondary Email:
lquezada@dbksmn.com), de Beaubien Knight, Simmons, Mantzaris & Neal,
LLP, 332 N. Magnolia Ave., Orlando, FL 32801;

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Florida Medical Association:

Edward H. Zebersky Esq. (Email: ezebersky@zpllp.com), Zebersky Payne,
LLP, 110 S.E. 6th St., Suite 2150, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301;

Lawrence M. Kopelman, Esq. (Email: Imk@kopelblank.com), LaWir_énCe M.
Kopelman, P.A., One West Las Olas Blvd., Suite 500, Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 33301,

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Floridians for Fair Insurance, Inc.:

Mac S. Phillips, Esq. (Email: mphillips@phillipstadros.com), Phillips Tadros,
P.A., 212 SE 8th St., Suite 103, Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33316;

Kenneth J. Dorchak, Esq. (Email: kdorchak@bhdlawfirm. com), Buchalter,
Hoffman & Dorchak,1075 NE 125th St., Suite 202, North Miami, FL 33161;

Stuart L. Koenigsberg, Esq., (Email: stuart@koenigsberglaw.com), Stuart L.
Koenigsberg, P.A., 8877 SW 131st St., Miami, FL 33176;

Melisa L. Coyle, Esq., (Email: mcoyle@thecoylelawfirm.com), The Coyle Law
Firm, P.A., 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 8E Miami Beach, FL 33139; and
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Counsel for Amici Curiae American Property Casualty Insurance Association,
and Personal Insurance Federation of Florida:

e Maria Flena Abate, Esq. (Email: mabate@colodnyfass.com) and L. Michael
Billmeier, Jr., Esq. (Email: mbillmeier@colodnyfass.com), Colodny Fass, 1401
Northwest 136th Ave. Suite 200 Sunrise, FL. 33323,

Respectfully submitted,
O e

David M. CaldéVﬂla FBN 654248 Scott R. Jeeves, FBN 0905630
Primary: dcaldevilla@dgfirm.com Primary: sjeeves@jeeveslawgroup.com
Secondary: servicecletk@dgfirm.com  Second: amyers@jeeveslawgroup.com
de la Parte & Gilbert, P.A. The Jeeves Law Group, P.A.

Post Office Box 2350 954 First Avenue North

Tampa, FL 33601-2350 St. Petersburg, FL. 33705
Telephone: (813)229-2775 Telephone: (727)894-2929

Kristin A. Norse, FBN 965634 John V. Orrick, Jr., FBN 28225
Primary: knorse@kmf-law.com Primary: jorrick@jvolaw.com
Secondary: plawhead@kmf-law.com Law Offices of John V. Orrick, P.L.
Stuart C. Markman, FBN 322571 6946 W. Linebaugh Ave.

Primary: smarkman@kmf-law.com Tampa, FL 33625-5800

Kynes, Markman & Felman, P.A. Telephone: (813)283-5868

Post Office Box 3396

Tampa, FL 33601
Telephone: (813)229-1118

Craig E. Rothburd, FBN 0049182
Primary: crothburd@e-rlaw.com
Craig E. Rothburd, P.A.

320 W. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 700
Tampa, FL 33606

Telephone: (813)251-8800

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER
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